BOIL WATER ORDER LIFTED

July 27, 2020

The Boil Water Order for the Scott Lake water system is lifted effective immediately and normal consumption can resume. Lab results were returned this afternoon allowing the order to be lifted.


We thank you for your continued patience, understanding and cooperation while we continue to work through maintenance projects to update the water system. The work being done to the system is vital for continued operations and the health and safety of our residents is of the utmost importance.


Please note that all official Scott Lake Maintenance communications are posted on our website at www.scottlake.net as well as on the official Scott Lake Maintenance Facebook page. In order for us to better serve you, please direct all questions, comments, concerns through our official online pages or to our email office@scottlake.net